Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 12-17-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

103469071	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Logikos, Inc.	Name: Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
· 	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	」
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9115 Hague Road
Execution Date(s) November 30, 2007	
✓ Assignment	City: Indianapolis
Joint Research Agreement	State: IN
Government Interest Assignment	State. IN
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 46250
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Robert D. Null	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Baker & Daniels LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 North Meridian Street	Enclosed None required (new years)
Suite 2700	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information
State: <u>IN</u> Zip: 46204-1782	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>317.237.0300</u>	
Fax Number: <u>317.327.1000</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: inteas@bakerd.com	Authorizad/Www.000 ancel ACHE 00000071 11999968
9. Signature:	91 FG:8621 December 5, 2007
Signature	Date
Robert D. Null Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: ROCHE-P0054

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Logikos, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), an Indiana corporation having its principal office at 2914 Independence Drive, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46808, owns U.S. Patent Application Serial No.

filed Decorber (1,0001), 2007, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SETTING TIME BLOCKS; and

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest in the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, or other U.S. patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Application.

Date: 11/30/07

RECORDED: 12/07/2007

Logikos, Inc.

Signature: _

Printed Name: Gregg Weisman

Title: President

BDDB01 4955562v1

PATENT REEL: 020259 FRAME: 0575